
Name School Expertise Email

Prof. Arnon Soffer Faculty of Social Sciences
Political geography, Geostrategy and 

security, Demography

asoffer@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Ofira Ayalon Faculty of Social Sciences
Environmental management; 

Environmental economics; Solid waste

oayalon@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Barak Herut

Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences
Chemical oceanography

barak@ocean.org.il

Prof. Dan Tchernov

Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences
Marine Biology

dtchernov@univ.haifa.ac.il

Dr. Aviad Scheinin
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Marine Behavior Ecology, Chairperson 

of "Mahmali", Israel Marine Mammal 

Research and Assistance Center

ascheinin@univ.haifa.ac.il

Dr. Beverly Goodman
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Marine Geoarchaeology and coastal 

environments

bgoodman@univ.haifa.ac.il

Dr. Derya Akkaynak

Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Computational Optics and Light in the 

Ocean Realm

dakkaynak@univ.haifa.ac.il

Dr. Gideon Tibor
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Shallow marine geophysics; Remote 

sensing – Ocean color; Geographic 

Information System (GIS)

gtibor@univ.haifa.ac.il

Dr. Igal Berenshtein

Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Larval Dispersal and Connectivity, 

Marine Pollution and Ecosystem 

Modeling

iberensht@univ.haifa.ac.il

Dr. Itzik Klein

Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

The intersection of artificial intelligence 

with inertial sensing, sensor fusion, and 

robotics.

kitzik@univ.haifa.ac.il

Dr. Mor Kanari
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

 Marine Geology and Geophysics: 

seafloor morphology and structure and 

their effect on human activity and 

benthic habitats

mor.kanari@ocean.org.il

Dr. Regina Katsman
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Methane bubbles in muddy aquatic 

sediment: migration and release, 

Induced earthquakes, numerical and 

analytical multiscale geophysical 

modelling

rkatsman@univ.haifa.ac.il

mailto:barak@ocean.org.il
mailto:gtibor@univ.haifa.ac.il
mailto:mor.kanari@ocean.org.il


Dr. Tal Luzzatto Knaan

Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Functional Metabolomics and Marine 

Natural Products

tluzzatto@univ.haifa.ac.il

Dr. Yoav Lehahn
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

 Laboratory for remote sensing of 

marine systems

ylehahn@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Ami Pedahzur

Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Modern Warfare, Terrorism, Political 

Extremism, Research Methods

apedahzur@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Baruch Rinkevich
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Studies on marine invertebrates 

(primarily corals and tunicates) 

immunology and developmental biology 

(cellular, molecular and whole organism 

levels), cell cultures from marine 

invertebrates, population genetics of 

corals and tunicates using molecular 

probes, coral reef restoration, water 

genotoxicity and thraustochytids biology

brinkevic@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Boris Katznelson
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Wave propagation theory, ocean 

acoustics and acoustical oceanography

bkatsnels@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Daniel Sher
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Chemical Ecology and Microbial 

Oceanography

dsher@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Gil Rilov
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Marine Ecology and Conservation, 

Community Ecology

rilovg@ocean.org.il

Prof. Hassan Khalilieh

Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

History of Islamic maritime law, and 

Islamic law of the sea

khalilih@research.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Ilana Berman Frank
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

The impact of aquatic ecosystems on 

the environment and society, ranging 

from the local to the global scales

iberman2@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Laura Steindler
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences
Marine Microbiology

lsteindler@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Michael D. Krom
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Seawater analysis Lab. For extremely 

Low concentration detection of nutrients

m.d.krom@leeds.ac.uk

mailto:apedahzur@univ.haifa.ac.il
mailto:brinkevic@univ.haifa.ac.il
mailto:khalilih@research.haifa.ac.il
mailto:m.d.krom@leeds.ac.uk


Prof. Michael Lazar
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

 Tectonics of the Dead Sea, gas escape 

from the seafloor, submarine landslides, 

remote sensing, shallow geophysical 

methods in the marine environment

mlazar@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Nicolas Waldmann
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Marine geology and limnogeology with 

applications to paleoclimate and 

paleotectonism

nwaldmann@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Revital Bookman
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Recent and past marine and lacustrine 

environments and modern 

anthropogenic processes.

rbookman@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Roee Diamant
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Research in the underwater Acoustic 

and Navigation Laboratory (ANL) 

includes development of underwater 

acoustic communication modems, 

underwater signal detection systems, 

sonar detection, object classification, 

and underwater navigation.

roee.d@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Smadar Ben Tabou deLeon
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Developmental gene regulatory 

networks and their evolution, Marine 

Biology

sben-tab@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Tali Mass
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Coral ecology, physiology and 

biomineralization

tmass@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Tali Treibitz
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Imaging, Underwater Sensing, Oceanic 

Engineering, Computer Vision, 

Computational Photography.

ttreibitz@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Tamar Lotan
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Developmental Marine Biology and 

Molecular Ecology, Marine Biology

lotant@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Uri Schattner
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Geophysics, Tectonics, Structural 

Geology

schattner@univ.haifa.ac.il



Prof. Yizhaq Makovsky
Leon H. Charney School of 

Marine Sciences

Active seafloor processes – climate and 

conservation, potential geohazards and 

resources, Margin and basin studies, 

Multi-attribute 2D & 3D seismic methods 

in offshore research, exploration and 

development, Very High Resolution 

acoustic profiling, imaging & 

characterization

yizhaq@univ.haifa.ac.il

Dr. Ehud (Udi) Eiran School of Political Sciences

Practical and theoretical aspects of 

international conflict and conflict 

resolution, with a particular interest in 

the Arab-Israeli conflict.  

eeiran@poli.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Aviad Rubin School of Political Sciences
Politics of identity, democratic theory, 

language policy in democratic societies, 

religion and state in democratic societies.

arubin@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Shaul Chorev School of Political Sciences

Maritime Strategy), Strategy & War , 

Counter proliferation Weapon of Mass 

Destruction, Theater Security Decision 

Making, Innovation and Adaptation in 

the Military, Nuclear Weapons and 

National Strategies.

schorev@poli.haifa.ac.il

Dr. Dan Kerem
The Leon Recanati Institute 

for Maritime Studies

Marine Physiology, President of 

"Mahmali", Israel Marine Mammal 

Research and Assistance Center

dkerem1@univ.haifa.ac.il

Prof. Dorit Sivan
The Leon Recanati Institute 

for Maritime Studies
Coastal Geology, Maritime Civilizations

dsivan@univ.haifa.ac.il

mailto:eeiran@poli.haifa.ac.il
mailto:schorev@poli.haifa.ac.il

